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Sustainable packaging that performs
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® Green Collection




THE GREEN COLLECTION

Sustainable packaging that performs

Sabert truly is the better choice in sustainable packaging with a full
line of TUV Austria OK COMPOST Certified options that meet both
industrial and home composting standards. We combine sustainable
design with exceptional performance, using pulp that comes from
sugar cane fiber, one of the world’s most abundant annually renewable
resources.

Our sustainable packaging is table-ready and designed to withstand
any condition, from freezers to ovens. Sabert manufactures both the
bases and double lock lids, ensuring optimal lid fit and leak resistance.

Through an ongoing dedication to innovation, Sabert continually
adds versatility to our family of products, helping to streamline your
business and save back-of-house space by eliminating excess SKUs.

It’s never been easier to go green than with Sabert’s 100%
compostable food packaging.
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“Compostable Cutlery

IN ADDITION TO OUR GREEN COLLECTION, SABERT OFFERS A WIDE VARIETY
OF OTHER PACKAGING SOLUTIONS:

M=/ SNACK COLLECTION ‘*‘ COLD COLLECTION & HOT COLLECTION

Packaging for on-the-go lifestyles, Versatile packaging with fresh appeal, Quality packaging that’s just right
our Snack Collection helps you capitalize our Cold Collection provides great for take-out, our Hot Collection
on the snacking trend with a wide merchandising options for bowls, maintains stability and structure
variety of portable snacking solutions. tubs, produce and lettuce trays under the hottest conditions.
featuring tamper-resistant options.
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@ BAKERY COLLECTION Y©1 CATERING COLLECTION

Designed to display, our Bakery Designed for the Occasion™, our

Collection helps drive impulse sales Catering Collection offers upscale

with clean aesthetics and high presentations at affordable prices,
performance design features. featuring platters, cutlery and more.




ROUND, SQUARE AND
OVAL BOWLS

RECTANGULAR AND
SQUARE CONTAINERS

FOLDING CARTONS

@ @ O &

COMPOSTABLE COMPOSTABLE RECYCLABLE** MICROWAVEABLE*** OVENABLE UP TO REFRIGERATOR/
(INDUSTRIAL)* (HOME)* 400°F*** FREEZER FRIENDLY
PULP () [ J [ J [ [ ] [ ]
Laminated
PULP @ °
PP LIDS ) °®
PET LIDS [ ] [ ]

*Compliant ASTM 6868, EN 13432 and Certified TUV Austria OK COMPOST
**In locations where facilities exist
***Testing required



ROUND,
SQUARE &
OVAL BOWLS

FOR SALADS, ENTREES OR BURRITO BOWLS

The versatility of Sabert’s mix and match
bowls and lids allow you to eliminate excess
SKUs. We offer a variety of single serve
packaging options for customers
dining in, with matching lids for
takeout or delivery.




Pulp 32 0z. Round Bowl

WHY YOU’LL LOVE IT
DO MORE WITH LESS

For menus with variety, Sabert’s round @ @
bowls offer the ultimate flexibility with up

to 9 different configurations utilizing only SECURE NATURAL LOOK  FULLY COMPOSTABLE/

. LOCKING LIDS FULLY RECYCLABLE
3 bases. All bowls are certified recyclable** OPTIONS

and TUV Austria OK compostable*.

Pulp 28 oz. Square Bowl
" 49028F300N

Pulp 27 oz. Oval Burrito Bowl
4409270D300

\’



& Pulp 64, 0z. Round Bowl|
'|411OO6140DTQQ
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ROUND, SQUARE & OVAL BOWLS

Oval Plate

el HEIGHT
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS o MATERIAL
. (in inches)
(in inches)
46016D500 Pulp 16 oz. Wide Round Bowl 589D 2.40 Pulp 500
42108F1000N Pulp 8 0z. Round Bowl 500D 2.20 Pulp 1,000
42112F1000N Pulp 12 0z. Round Bowl 500D 2.80 Pulp 1,000
42116F1000N Pulp 16 oz. Round Bowl 500D 3.40 Pulp 1,000
4108240D300 Pulp 24 oz. Round Bowl 8.06 D 1.60 Pulp 300
4216F1000N 49032D300 Pulp 32 oz. Round Bow! 8.06 D 2.3 Pulp 300
4108480D300 Pulp 48 oz. Round Bowl 8.06 D 3.00 Pulp 300
41100640D100 Pulp 64 oz. Round Bowl 10.24 D 2.94 Pulp 100
516160500 Clear Lid for Pulp 16 oz. Wide 6.25D 038 PET 500
Round Bowl
W, 51201F1000 Szl Hle il IRt 1211 520D 0.34 PP 1,000
0z. Round Bowls
: 5211090D300 Clear PP Lid for Pulp 24, 32, 850 D 0.46 PP 300
48 oz. Bowls
41082400300 51932DA300 (Slizelr s Cehrele (R0l 62 8.42 D 0.45 PET 300
48 oz. Round Bowls
Clear High Dome Lid for Pulp
5112090D300 24. 32, 48 0z. Round Bowls 8.42 D 115 PET 300
5211110D100 Sl R TIETIcIE [2les tere 10.60 D 0.47 PP 100
Round Bowl
. 49016F300N Pulp 16 oz. Square Bow! 6.10 x 6.10 2.20 Pulp 300
( 49024F300N Pulp 24 oz. Square Bowl 710 x 710 2.20 Pulp 300
49028F300N Pulp 28 0z. Square Bowl 710 x 710 2.50 Pulp 300
49028F300N
49032F300N Pulp 32 oz. Square Bowl 710 x 710 2.70 Pulp 300
51916F 300 Clear PP Lid for Pulp 16 0z. 6.28 x 6.28 061 PP 300
Square Bowl
51932F300 el IR el il Ipl 2 2aes 7.36 x 7.36 066 PP 300
32 0z. Square Bowls
(' - 497BB300 Pulp 16 oz. Oval Burrito Bowl 9.00 x 6.00 1.50 Pulp 300
3 e
3 i 4409270D300 Pulp 27 oz. Oval Burrito Bowl 9.00 x 6.00 210 Pulp 300
4409270D300 497SV300 Pulp Small Oval Plate 9.00 x 6.00 0.90 Pulp 300
4129L.V300 Pulp Large Oval Plate 9.00 x 12.00 0.09 Pulp 300
Clear PP Lid for Pulp Burrito
54975V300 Bowls and Pulp Small Oval Plate 929 x6.79 150 PP 300
541291300 eIl HeflfEl 9 Celiss 9.00 x 12.00 130 PP 300

O Clear Pulp
5




Pulp 30 oz. Rectangular Container & Pulp Divided Taco Insert
46130F300N & 47070020




Pulp 48 oz. Square Container = ' Pulp 30 oz. Medium Rectangular Container & Pulp Divided Insert
49148F300N — - o - 46130F300N & 47070020

WHY YOU’LL LOVEIT

&

LEAK RESISTANT NATURAL LOOK VERSATILE
LID HEIGHTS

LEAK PROOF CONFIDENCE

For packaging that can handle the toughest

conditions, try Sabert’s laminated pulp containers.
These soak-proof compostable bases offer longer,
stronger storage for heavy, saucy foods.

OUTER
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS
(in inches)

HEIGHT CASE
(ininchesy MATERIAL 5, ck

Pulp 20 oz. Rectangle

46120F300N = . 9.00 x 6.00 100 Pulp 300
Container

46130F300N m Ui 30 oz Rectangle 9.00 x 6.00 175 Pulp 300
Container

430903600300 = Fulp 36 0z Rectangle 9.00 x 6.00 225 Pulp 300
Container

430905400300 m PUlp 54 oz. Rectangle 9.00 x 6.00 3.5 Pulp 300
Container
Pulp 24 oz. Two-Compartment

1Z0E 300N 470900200300 m o 24 9% Tvio-COmRAtIS 8.97 x 6.49 189 Pulp 300

47070020 ©  Pulp Divided Taco Tray Insert 7.00 x 4.31 210 Pulp 300

470900300300 = Pulp All-in-One Taco Tray 8.99 x 6.52 167 Pulp 300

5I60IF300PCR O ciear Flat Lid for Pulp 925 x 6.75 100 PCRPET 300
Rectangle Containers

51601F300pp O Clear Dome PP Lid for Pulp 923 x 673 178 PP 300

Rectangle Containers

é. : 49132F300N ©  Pulp 32 oz. Square Container 9.00 x 9.00 1.00 Pulp 300

49148F300N m  Pulp 48 oz. Square Container 9.00 x 9.00 175 Pulp 300

48090030D300

Pulp 32 oz. Three-Compartment

480900300300 m oo b e o 8.90 x 8.90 177 Pulp 300

51901F300PCRN O Clear FlatLid for Pulp Square ¢ 50 g 55 104 PCRPET 300
Containers

51901F300PP O <iear Dome PP Lid for Pulp 916 x 916 220 PP 300

Square Containers

LAMINATED PULP CONTAINERS

Pulp 16 oz. Square PLA

46617D150 [ ] ) ; 6.25 x 6.25 1.60 LAM 150
Laminated Container
48632D150 w Pulp 28 oz. Rectangle PLA 850 x 6.25 190 LAM 150
y 3 Laminated Container
Clear PP Lid for Pulp 16 0z. Square
51641D150 O ) ; 6.51 x 6.51 0.50 PP 150
486320150 PLA Laminated Container
51841D150 o Clear PP Lid for Pulp 28 0z. Rectangle 876 x 6.5] 050 PP 150

PLA Laminated Container
OClear = Pulp
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Pulp 32 0z. Two-Compartment - Pulp 18§ % 32
Folding Carton 4205014 =500,
47080020FPC150 S4308032FPC150

The Pulp Folding Cartons are versatile containers affixed with four flaps that serve as the lid and are
secured by a double-locking system to minimize leaks and spills. The double locking lid also prevents

gaps from forming, which ensures food will retain its temperature.

MICROWAVABLE PRESENTATION OVENABLE SECURE FULLY COMPOSTABLE/
READY UP TO 400°F LOCKING LIDS FULLY RECYCLABLE
OPTIONS
42050160FPC300 Pulp 16 oz. Folding Carton 484 x 4.84 277 Pulp 300 E
43070240FPC200 Pulp 24 oz. Folding Carton 4.86 x 6.52 2.92 Pulp 200 E
43080320FPCI50 Pulp 32 oz. Folding Carton 5.80 x 8.30 2.08 Pulp 150 E
43070240FPC200 Pulp 32 oz. Two-Compartment z
u Z. IWO- ar
47080020FPC150 Folding Carton (17-113 0z) 5.80 x 8.30 2.08 Pulp 150 3
Pulp



CATERING
& TABLETOP

COMPLETE YOUR SUSTAINABLE EVENT

Bring sustainability to the table with Sabert’s
catering and tabletop solutions. Our pulp
plates are durable for hot and cold foods,

while our cutlery, made from CPLA,
completes your offering and lets
customers feel good about their

sustainable choice.

Pulp 80, 120, 160 & 240 oz. Square Catering Bowls
42110800D50, 42111200D50, 42141600D25 & 42142400D25

WHY YOU’LL LOVE IT
CATERING WITH A

@ © @
Sabert’s compostable solutions round-out

PRESENTATION NATURAL LOOK ANNUALLY

your sustainable event with maximum
READY RENEWABLE

convenience and quality.




42142400D25

52912F025

=

42310F500N

49210F300N

—

4\
CWCF1000, CWCK1000

& CWCS1000

ITEM NUMBER

42110800D50

42111200D50

42141600D25

42142400025

512080F050

512240F025

49110F025N

49112F025N

49M4F025N

49116F 025N

52910F025

52912F025

52914F025

52916F025

42109F600N

42110F500N

42310F500N

5291025F200

49206F300N

49210F300N

CWCF1000

CWCKI000

CWCS1000

CWCWFI1000

CWCWKI1000

CWCWSI1000

DESCRIPTION

Pulp 80 oz. Square Bow!

Pulp 120 oz. Square Bowl

Pulp 160 oz. Square Bowl

Pulp 240 oz. Square Bowl

Clear Lid for Pulp 80, 120 oz.
Square Bowls

Clear Lid for Pulp 160, 240 oz.
Square Bowls

Pulp 10.7” Square Platter

Pulp 12” Square Platter

Pulp 14” Square Platter

Pulp 16” Square Platter

Clear Lid for Pulp 10.7” Square
Platter

Clear Lid for Pulp 12” Square
Platter

Clear Lid for Pulp 14” Square
Platter

Clear Lid for Pulp 16” Square
Platter

Pulp 9” Round Plate

Pulp 10.25” Round Plate

Pulp 10.25" Three-Compartment
Round Plate

Clear PP Lid for Pulp 10.25"
Round Plates

Pulp 6" Square Plate

Pulp 10" Square Plate

White Compostable Fork

White Compostable Knife

White Compostable Spoon
Wrapped White Compostable
Fork

Wrapped White Compostable
Knife

Wrapped White Compostable
Spoon

OUTER

DIMENSIONS

(in inches)

10.80 x 10.80

10.80 x 10.80

14.20 x 14.20

14.20 x 14.20

11.00 x 11.00

14.36 x 14.36

10.70 x 10.70

12.00 x 12.00

14.00 x 14.00

16.00 x 16.00

10.70 x 10.70

12.55 x 12.55

14.47 x14.47

16.07 x 16.07

9.00D

10.25 D

10.25 D

11.02 D

6.00 x 6.00

10.00 x 10.00

(ilr.:lizrliccirl;'e-rs) MATERIAL
2.60 Pulp
3.70 Pulp
2.80 Pulp
4.00 Pulp
0.48 PET
0.57 PET
1.06 Pulp
1.06 Pulp
1.06 Pulp
113 Pulp
293 PET
2.93 PET
3.54 PET
3.56 PET
0.80 Pulp
0.90 Pulp
0.90 Pulp
2.30 PR
0.60 Pulp
0.90 Pulp
6.50 CPLA
6.50 CPLA
6.25 CPLA
8.50 CPLA
8.75 CPLA
8.50 CPLA

O Clear Pulp

CASE
PACK

50

50

25

25

50

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

600

500

500

200

300

300

1,000

1,000

1,000

1,000

1,000

1,000

O White

M3IN M3IN M3IN M3IN M3IN M3IN




GRAB ‘N GO

COMPOSTING MEETS DURABILITY
S

[

Sabert’s grab ‘n go containers are designed for
longer durability for hot or cold foods while
meeting certifications for TUV Austria industrial
and home composting and compliant with
ASTM 6868, EN 13432. We offer a variety of
compostable packaging for small meals, snacks,
sandwiches, desserts and more.

s 'E?“J'i:'l"-ﬁ"”’
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Pulp Small Sandwich Container with*Clear Lid
400606D300 & 530606D300

Pulp Small Sub Container
400408D300 = <

r—— WHY YOU'LL LOVE IT —\

© @

FUNCTIONAL RECYCLABLE COMPOSTABLE

GRAB ATTENTION

Our compostable packaging has a
contemporary, clean look that stands out
in any grab ‘'n go cooler.

OUTER
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS .HIT:IGHT MATERIAL Lzl
o (in inches) PACK
(in inches)
400408D300 Pulp Small Sub Container 8.00 x 3.90 1.04 Pulp 300
401045D300 Pulp Medium Sub Container 9.49 x 4.54 0.97 Pulp 300
5204080300 g &lear Lid for Pulp Small Sub 850 x 4.40 130 PET 300
Container
o — Clear Lid for Pulp Medium Sub
\/ 531045D300 Container 9.88 x 4.93 210 PET 300
Pulp Small Sandwich
4004080300 400606D300 Contanor 515 x 515 1.07 Pulp 300
Pulp Large Sandwich
405555D Container 5.50 x 5.50 1.04 Pulp 300
404555D Pulp Sandwich Wedge 550 x 4.50 1.04 Pulp 300
Clear Lid for Pulp Small
530606D300 Sandwich Container 5.50 x 5.60 2.00 PET 300
Clear Lid for Pulp Large
535555D Sandwich Container 575x5.75 210 PET 300
e 534555D Clieer Uil ifer PUll 584 x 4.85 210 PET 300
Sandwich Wedge ’ ’ ’
404555D
400608D300 Pulp Snack Tray 7.84 x 5.67 0.78 Pulp 300
520608D300 O Clear Lid for Pulp Snack Tray 8.30 x 6.10 1.30 PET 300

O Clear Pulp

13



© \

OUR COMMITMENT TO SUSTAINABILITY

At Sabert, we believe that our commitment to the environment is a fundamental
part of our core business philosophy -- that a more sustainable future helps our
customers, our industry, our communities and our planet.

Across all of our facilities, partners, plants and people, we're putting our inventive
culture to work to help find new ways to protect the environment, strengthen
communities and drive responsible growth - every day.

www.sabert.com/sustainability

Sabert | Earthtelligen

Improved environmental outcomes through innovative business thinking.

=Eoabert

s makes food look great®

For more green packaging options, or for more information,
visit www.sabert.com or call 1(800) 722-3781.
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